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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 70 Joe Maddon, Manager
6  Tom Foley, Third Base 25 George Hendrick, First Base
17 Derek Shelton, Hitting 7 Bobby Ramos, Bullpen
48 Jim Hickey, Pitching 4 Dave Martinez, Bench

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 12 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
 1 Eric Patterson L/R OF 
 2 Cliff Pennington S/R IF 
 3 Eric Chavez L/R IF
 4 Coco Crisp (DL) S/R OF
 5 Kevin Kouzmanoff R/R IF
 6 Travis Buck (DL) L/R OF
 7 Adam Rosales R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki (DL) R/R C
 10 Daric Barton L/R IF
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 14 Mark Ellis (DL) R/R IF
 18 Gabe Gross L/R OF
 21 Ryan Sweeney L/L OF
 29 Josh Donaldson R/R C 
 35 Landon Powell S/R C
 50 Jake Fox R/R IF
  

TAMPA BAY RAYS (22-8)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (16-15)

  Pitchers:
 13 Jerry Blevins L/L P 
 15 Ben Sheets R/R P
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 John Meloan (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson (DL) L/L P
 51 Dallas Braden L/L P
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56 Craig Breslow L/L P
 57 Chad Gaudin R/R P
 58 Justin Duchscherer (DL) R/R P
 59 Edwar Ramirez R/R P
 63 Henry Rodriguez R/R P
 66 Tyson Ross R/R P

   Position Players:
 1 Sean Rodriguez R/R IF
 2 B.J. Upton R/R OF
 3 Evan Longoria R/R IF
 5 Pat Burrell R/R DH
 8 Jason Bartlett R/R IF
 10 Kelly Shoppach (DL) R/R C
 13 Carl Crawford L/L OF
 15 Reid Brignac L/R IF
 16 Willy Aybar S/R IF
 18 Ben Zobrist S/R OF
 19 Gabe Kapler R/R OF
 20 Matt Joyce (DL) L/R OF
 23 Carlos Pena L/L IF
 28 John Jaso L/R C
 30 Dioner Navarro S/R C

  Pitchers:
 14 David Price L/L P
 21 Andy Sonnanstine L/R P
 22 Matt Garza R/R P
 29 Rafael Soriano R/R P
 31 Lance Cormier R/R P
 33 James Shields R/R P
 34 Jeff Niemann R/R P
 35 Dan Wheeler R/R P
 36 Randy Choate L/L P
 39 J.P. Howell (DL) L/L P
 40 Wade Davis R/R P
 50 Grant Balfour R/R P
 53 Joaquin Benoit R/R P

TAMPA BAY  ROSTER

 8 Jason BARTLETT, SS (.254, 0, 18)

 13 Carl CRAWFORD, LF (.316, 3, 15)

 18 Ben ZOBRIST, 2B (.265, 0, 13)

 3 Evan LONGORIA, 3B   (.333, 7, 23)

 23 Carlos PENA, 1B (.189, 5, 22)

 2 B.J. UPTON, CF (.231, 4, 17)

 16 Willy AYBAR, DH     (.293, 2, 7)

 30 Dioner NAVARRO, C (.158, 0, 2)

 19 Gabe KAPLER, RF (.237, 1, 6)

 2 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.272, 3, 16)

 10 Daric BARTON, 1B (.282, 1, 12)

 21 Ryan SWEENEY, RF (.297, 1, 18)

 5 Kevin KOUZMANOFF, 3B (.267, 2, 17)

 3 Eric CHAVEZ, DH (.235, 0, 7)

 7 Adam ROSALES, 2B (.271, 2, 12)

 1 Eric PATTERSON, LF (.214, 2, 5)

 35 Landon POWELL, C (.059, 0, 0)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, CF (.236, 1, 10)

51 LHP Dallas BRADEN (3-2, 4.14)

Today’s Umpires:
HP 78 Jim WOLF
1B 13 Derryl COUSINS*
2B 66 Jim JOYCE
3B 97 Todd TICHENOR
*Crew chief

About Today’s Game:   Offi cial Scorer: Art Santo Domingo 
Live National Anthem: Semoine Sykes

A’s Upcoming Games:
May 11 TEX RHP Trevor Cahill (1-1, 5.40) vs. RHP Colby Lewis (3-1, 3.03) 5:05 pm CSNCA
May 12 TEX LHP Gio Gonzalez (3-2, 3.53) vs. LHP Derek Holland (0-0, 0.00) 5:05 pm CSNCA
May 13 TEX RHP Ben Sheets (2-3, 6.38) vs. LHP C.J. Wilson (3-1, 1.51) 11:05 am No TV

Tampa Bay Rays vs. Oakland Athletics · Sunday, May 9, 2010    · 1:05 pm    · CSNCA

33 RHP James SHIELDS (4-0, 3.15)


